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FORWARDING INFORMATION & SHIPPING TARIFF

OFFICIAL FREIGHT FORWARDER HONG KONG OFFICE
MACAU OFFICE JES Logistics Limited
JES Logistics (Macau) Limited Tel : (852) 25636645

Fax : (852) 25975057
Avenida de Almedia Ribeiro, No. 99 Edf. Email : jerry@jes.com.hk

Nam Wah Commercial, 8 Andor F, Macau Ctc:  Jerry Kan

Tel : (853) 28389486 GUANGZHOU OFFICE
Fax : (853) 28356533 Guangzhou JES Exhibition Services Limited
Email:  kerrv@ies.com.hk Tel : (86-20) 83559738
’ — Fax : (86-20) 83553765
Ctc: Kerry Leong Email : frank@jes.com.hk

Ctc: Frank Liang
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A.  FORWARDING INFORMATION & HANDLING TARIFF

Macau office

JES Logistics (Macau) Limited
Macau

Tel: 853 -2838 9486

Fax: 853 - 28356533

Email: kerry@jes.com.hk

W Tel:  (853) 2838 9486
{9 Fax: (853)28356533
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MACAQO 2026

SPECIALIZED

WORLD STAMP
EXHIBITION

Hong Kong office

JES Logistics Limited
Hong Kong

Tel: 852 - 2563 6645
Fax: 852 -2597 5057

Email: jerry@jes.com.hk

Ctc: Kerry Leong REN Ctc:  Jerry Kan

Guangzhou office

Guangzhou JES Exhibition Services Limited
Guangzhou, China

Tel: 86-20-83559738

Fax: 86 -20 - 83553765

Email: frank@jes.com.hk

Ctc:  Frank Liang

B. SHIPPING SCHEDULE

FOR GENERAL EXHIBITS ONLY.

FOR FINE ART OBJECTS AND ANTIQUES TO BE QUOTED

B1. OVERSEAS /HONG KONG DOCUMENT & CONSIGNMENT DEADLINES

1 Review of customs documents  (List of Exhibit- FORM B)  Submission Deadline 11 June 2026

2 Overseas shipment picking up in HK airport or port for onward sea shipment to Macau 15 - 16 June 2026
3 Overseas shipment arriving Macau airport 19 - 20 June 2026

Please email or facsimile us your Transport Order and List of Exhibits (Form A & B attached) at least 3 working days prior to
picking up your cargo. Cargo arriving after our deadlines will incur a 30% late arrival surcharge. JES will make all efforts to

expedite the delivery schedule but no guarantee can be given. Cargo arriving earlier than the specified dates above will
incurred storage fee.

JES.
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B2. CONSIGNEE: (HONG KONG & MACAU)

a.  Overseas shipment to Macau via Hong Kong (air / sea)

Consignee: JES Logistics Ltd. Notify: JES Logistics Ltd.
26t Floor, Winsan Tower c/o Macao 2026 Specialized World
98 Thomson Road / Stamp Exhibition

Wanchai, Hong Kong
Tel: 852 -2563 6645
Fax: 852 - 2597 5057

b.  Overseas shipment to Macau airport (air)

Consignee: JES Logistics (Macau) Ltd. Notify: JES Logistics (Macau) Ltd.
Avenida de Aimedia Ribeiro, No.99 Edf c/o Macao 2026 Specialized World
Nam Wah Commercial, 8 Andar F, Macau / Stamp Exhibition

Tel: 853 -2838 9486
Fax: 853 - 2835 6533

c. DESCRIPTION OF GOODS
Please state in the OBL or AWB: Exhibition Goods. (for Macao 2026 Specialized World Stamp Exhibition)

B3. DOCUMENTS (Sea/ Air - total gross weight on List of Exhibits must be the same as on OBL & MAWB)
Please email or fax us the following documentation to consignee at least 3 working days prior to the arrival of shipment.

1 copy of surrendered Ocean Bill of Lading (Sea)
1 copy of Master Airway Bill (Air)

1 copy of Transport Order / LOE (Form A & B)

1 copy of Insurance Policy (if insured)

B4. PRE-ALERT.

a. Sea shipment to Hong Kong or Macau - 1 copy of surrendered Ocean Bill of Lading plus 2 copies of List of Exhibits
FORM B must be email or fax to consignee at least 3 working days before shipment arrives.

b. Air shipment to Hong Kong or Macau - Master AWB plus 2 copies of List of Exhibits FORM B must be attached to
all air shipments and email or fax advice giving AWB no. and details of consignment must be sent to us at least 48

JES. 2
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hours prior to the arrival of cargo.

B5. MAINLAND CHINA DOCUMENT & CONSIGNMENT DEADLINES

1. Customs documents for pre-clearance (List of Exhibit - FORM B) Submission 5 June 2026
Deadline

2. Mainland China shipment arriving Guangzhou to Macau by land 10 - 11 June 2026

Please email or facsimile us + 86-20-8355 3765 your Transport Order and List of Exhibits (Form A & B attached) at least 3
working days prior to picking up your cargo. Cargo arriving after our deadlines will incur a 30% late arrival surcharge. JES will
make all efforts to expedite the delivery schedule but no guarantee can be given. Cargo arriving earlier than the specified
dates above will incurred storage fee.

B6. MAINLAND CHINA SHIPMENT TO MACAU VIA GUANGZHOU (LAND)
Contact: Guangzhou JES Exhibition Services Ltd.

A5901-1, Building A, Suifeng Building,

No. 75 Xianliezhong Road, Yuexiu District.,

Guangzhou 510095, China

Tel:  (86-20) 8355 9738

Fax:  (86-20) 8355 3765

Ctc:  Frank Liang

>  Please contact with JES to apply for the warehouse receipt before delivery of shipment.

B7. DOCUMENTS Land shipment - total gross weight on List of Exhibits must be the same as on B/L)

. Please email or fax us the following documentation to consignee at least 3 working days prior to the arrival of shipment.
1 copy of Transport Order / LOE (Form A & B)

1 copy of Insurance Policy (if insured)

B8. PRE-ALERT

Land shipment — please courier the original documents to the consignee at least 3 working days prior to the arrival of
shipment and email or fax a copy to JES Guangzhou at least 24 hours prior to the arrival of shipment.

JES.
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C. GENERAL INFORMATION & PROCEDURES

1c.

2c.

3c.

4c.

5c.

CULTURAL HERITAGE ITEMS
The cultural heritage items protected at the national level and national-grade artworks, which are considered as controlled

exports, are not acceptable for carriage, as an official approval of documents by Ministry of Culture and Tourism of the PRC is
required. Exhibitors must provide high resolution picture of the artwork, dimensions, year of creation, artwork title, name of
artist, medium/material and the list of all art exhibits to be carried and stick on each of your package. A letter of guarantee to
declare an absence of obscenity, indecency or religion theme in painting or calligraphy works if any.

FUMIGATION, MAINLAND CHINA

All cargo containing wood packaging materials (e.g. crates, pallets, frames) must be fumigated. Please make sure the
following information must be stamped on the outside packing.

XX —-000
YY

SAMPLE OF MARKING

DANGEROUS, RADIOACTIVE AND STRATEGIC ITEMS
The above items are prohibited / limited to move-in to the exhibition hall, special import permits are required and the carriers

will only accept those cargoes subject to availability. Thus, before shipping those items to the exhibition, please submit us all
the specification and volume of the cargoes for checking with the relevant parties regarding confirmation and application of
import permit.

HEAVY AND OVERSIZES EXHIBITS

This applies to any single exhibit in excess of 1000 kgs and 5 cbm, that requires the use of a forklift or mobile crane for
installation. Exhibitors with heavy and oversized exhibits must be on-site early to direct the operation of unpacking and
positioning. If a mobile crane or forklift is required for installation of equipment, exhibitors should send your requirement to us
as early as possible so that we could arrange contracting such equipment in advance. A quotation will be given after receiving
your enquiry.

UNPACKING OR REPACKING ON -SITE

We will assist in physical unpacking and installation of exhibits, however exhibitors must supervise and be responsible for
those operations. Similarly, during exhibition closing, exhibitors must also supervise the dismantling and repacking of exhibits,
especially for delicate or heavy equipment. When exhibits are repacked with used packing materials, the packing is regarded

..J Es
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6c.

7c.

8c.

D1.

as no longer suitable to protect the contents against damage and or moisture compared with the original. Exhibitors should
therefore bear the responsibility for any consequences arising therefrom.

RE-EXPORT

Disposal / forwarding instructions will be discussed with you during the course of exhibition. Re-export formalities will require
at least 5 working days. Therefore, please do not make any plan on receiving the exhibits soon after the exhibition. We hold
no liability for when the exhibits would be back to the desired final destination after the exhibition closes. If you need the
exhibits to be re-exported urgently or transfer to other exhibitions, please contact our on-site representative of your request as
applicable.

INSURANCE

As our tariff has been compiled on a weight & volume basis and has no correlation with value of exhibits, naturally no
insurance has been covered in our charges and all work is undertake at owner’s risk. It is the exhibitor's own responsibility to
cover all risk insurance for the round trip transit period. JES Logistics and their agents can offer you insurance upon receipt of
written instructions.

PAYMENT TERMS
Companies using JES Logistics or its appointed agents will be invoiced by them for all services. Companies shipping other

than by our offices or agents are advised that full payment must be received by us either on-site at the exhibition or in Hong
Kong before the close of the exhibition.

FREIGHT HANDLING TARIFF - INWARD MOVEMENT

FREIGHT FROM OVERSEAS / MAINLAND CHINA / HONG KONG

FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING L 100 x W 100 x H 100 CMS OR 500 KILOS

FOR GENERAL EXHIBITS ONLY.

FOR CONTEMPORARY AND FINE ART OBJECTS TO BE QUOTED UPON REQUEST.

..J Es
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1. BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
(communication & documentation fee)

2. FREIGHT CHARGE HONG KONG TO MACAU

From arrival Hong Kong seaport or airport and exhibitor’s
premise delivery up to exhibition stand, customs clearance
unpacking and removal empty cases to the onsite storage
places.

Sea/ air / local cargo

3. SHIPMENT ARRIVING MACAU AIRPORT

From arrival Macau airport delivery up to exhibition stand
customs clearance, unpacking and removal empty cases
to the onsite storage places.

Air cargo

»  On Direct OBL or MAWB only.

> MOP160.00 / exhibitor / AWB

W55 Tel:  (853) 2838 9486
M3 Fax: (853) 28356533

B E Email ; macau@jes.com.hk
MACAO 2026
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EXHIBITION

MOP 550.00 / exhibitor / consignment

MOP 1380.00 / cbm
min 2 cbm / exhibitor / consignment

MOP 10.00 / kg
min 200 kgs / exhibitor / AWB

Hong Kong / Macau Government import / export declaration fee 0.05% of CIF value declared. Minimum charge HK$160.00

per exhibitor per consignment

All THC / CFS, consolidators fees, OBL / AWB documents fee, gate charges, demurrage, warehouse registration fee, etc..

(if any) incurred in the pickup location will be passed on as per outlay.
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4a.

4b

4c.

MAINLAND CHINA DOCUMATATION FEE

FREIGHT CHARGE GUANGZHOU TO MACAU

From JES Logistics Guangzhou warehouse delivery up to
exhibition stand, customs clearance, unpacking and removal
empty cases to the onsite storage places. (Excluding customs
/ quarantine declaration and permanent export handling fee)

Land cargo

CARGO TO / FROM HZMB CUSTOMS

»  Customs computer re-entry / H.S. code
»  Fumigation & quarantine inspection handling service

Permanent export handling fee (where applicable)
(duties / taxes will be paid at the export station)

»  ATA Carnet handling fee (HZMB / Macau customs)

On behalf to apply of ATA Carnet where applicable

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES IN MACAU

From exhibitor’s premises in Macau delivery up
to exhibition stand, unpacking and removal empty
cases to the onsite storage places.

Local cargo

..j ES
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RMB 400.00 / exhibitor / consignment

RMB 1500.00 / cbm
min 2 cbm / exhibitor / consignmen

RMB 35.00 / page

RMB 100.00 / case / pallet

(Carton & wooden packing material)
to be quoted upon request

RMB 2500.00 / carnet /

to be quoted upon request

MOP 800.00 / cbm
min 2 cbm / exhibitor / consignment
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6. FREIGHT FROM LOCAL SOURCES - MACAU

From arrival fairground delivery up to exhibition

stand, unpacking and removal empty cases to

the onsite storage places.

On site MOP 500.00 / cbm

min 2 cbm / exhibitor / consignment

7. HEAVY/OVERSIZED EXHIBITS (WHERE APPLICABLE)
a. Heavy-lifting (for each package over 500 kgs)
b.

501 - 1000 kgs MOP 30.00 / 100 kgs

1001 — 2000 Kgs MOP 40.00 / 100 kgs

Over 2001 kgs to be quoted upon request
c.  Oversized

(for each package over 100 L x 100 W x 100 H cms)

If one dimension exceeds the above, surcharge of MOP100.00 / cbm will be imposed.
D2. FREIGHT HANDLING TARIFF - RETURN MOVEMENT

Same charges as Inward Movement listed above with reversed services provided.

All above service charge will be plus 6% for VAT RMB invoice. (where applicable)
E. IMPORTANT NOTES

1. The exact move-in / move-out schedule is subject to the organizer’s final arrangement and is subject to change with or
without prior notice. The exact routing is subject to availability of transportation services.

2. Al return shipments will only be arranged when all customs clearance procedures are completed and all exhibits
handed over to us. As the demand for transportation facilities in Macao is great, exhibitors must not make any plan on
receiving exhibits soon after the exhibition, since it may take over 5 working days for exhibits to reach Hong Kong or other
destinations.
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3. The volume / weight ratio for air cargo is 6:1 (i.e. 1 cbm = 166.7 kgs). The chargeable weight is based on the volume
weight or actual weight which ever yields the greater. The charges for sea / road cargo are based on 1 cbm or 1000 kgs
whichever yields the greater. Minimum charge for full container loads is:- a. 20 feet GP = 25 cbm  b. 40 feet GP= 50 cbm

4.  Companies require assembling or lifting equipment for erection of exhibits are asked to contact us as soon as possible
with details of their requirements. Prices for hiring equipment will then be quoted subject to availability.

5. Relative to inbound shipments, there may be a lapse of time between the delivery of shipment(s) to the booth and the
arrival of the Exhibitor’s representative at the booth. Similarly, relative to out-going shipment(s), it is possible that there will be
a lapse of time between the completion of packing and the actual pick up of freight from the booth for loading onto a carrier. It
is understood that during such times the shipment(s) will be left in the booth unattended. Therefore, it is agreed that the
Company and its sub-contractors are not liable for the loss of disappearance of, or damage to Exhibitor's freight after the
same has been delivered to Exhibitor’s booth, nor are the Company and its sub-contractors liable for Exhibitor’s freight before
it is picked up from the Exhibitor's booth for loading after the show. Consequently, all bills of lading covering outgoing
shipment(s) submitted to the Company or its sub-contractors by Exhibitor will be checked at the time of pick up from the booth
and corrected where discrepancies exist.

6. Application for Hong Kong / Macao import / export license for overseas exhibitors is at HK$800.00 per application and
license fee as per outlay.

7. All cargo must be sent with "Freight Prepaid" for inward movement. A 10% surcharge will be imposed for any shipment
sent with "Freight Collect". For the return movement if freight charge is required to be prepaid at the port of loading, a 10%
advance fee will be levied.

8.  To co-ordinate the complete process of temporary import by ATA Carnet is MOP2500.00 per transaction. Please note
that ATA Carnet shipment must be re-exported after closure of the exhibition, it cannot be sold.

9.  Unpacked cargo - there will be a 20% surcharge for handling unpacked cargo. JES Logistics or its appointed agents will
not be liable for any loss or damage.

10. Dangerous goods - there is a 100% surcharge will be levied and the carriers will only accept dangerous cargo subject to
availability.

11. . Our fees and charges are based on presently in force tariff. It is subject to change as to reflect any increase in our cost

9
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caused by exchange rate variations, freight rate increase, fuel charges adjustments, insurance premiums or increase of any
other charges beyond the control of this company which come into effect after acceptance of your order and prior to delivery.

12. Al business is transacted only in accordance with our standard trading conditions. Please visit our web-site www.jes.com.hk
or contact us for the details.
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